VERI BANC®, INc., Beyond ‘CAMELS’ Post Office Box 608, Greenville, Rhode Island 02828 1-800-837-4226 (1-800-VERIBANC)

Top 100 Credit Unions by Total Assets Data Page: 1
Quarter Ending 03/31/2014 12/31/2013 03/31/2013 03/31/2012
Data Release Date 06/03/2014 03/03/2014 05/31/2013 06/01/2012
CUID Institution Name City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
05536 NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNI  VIENNA VA 58,115,887 1 55,502,976 1 54,284,397 1 48,021,742 1
66310 STATE EMPLOYEES RALEIGH NC 28,346,846 2 27,107,074 2 26,507,122 2 24,776,229 2
00227 PENTAGON ALEXANDRIA VA 17,599,024 3 16,840,840 3 15,944,089 3 15,142,000 3
62604 BOEING EMPLOYEES TUKWILA WA 12,604,295 4 11,903,521 4 11,585,875 4 10,574,070 4
24212 SCHOOLSFIRST SANTA ANA CA 10,268,094 5 9,873,368 5 9,799,086 5 9,415,701 5
61650 THE GOLDEN 1 SACRAMENTO CA 8,484,983 6 8,198,005 6 8,218,132 7 7,827,956 7
67955 ALLIANT CHICAGO IL 8,208,710 7 8,151,987 7 8,276,736 6 8,443,489 6
11065 SECURITY SERVICE SAN ANTONIO TX 7,977,977 8 7,679,605 8 7,233,351 8 6,734,823 8
68465 STAR ONE SUNNYVALE CA 6,700,529 9 6,601,241 9 6,431,211 9 6,091,400 9
19976 FIRST TECHNOLOGY MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 6,657,314 10 6,533,403 10 5,669,842 12 5,431,067 13
61004 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO CA 6,506,157 11 6,348,542 11 6,225,005 10 5,708,162 11
24694 AMERICA FIRST RIVERDALE uT 6,227,334 12 5,877,729 12 5,812,636 11 5,406,812 14
08111 RANDOLPH-BROOKS LIVE OAK X 5,912,189 13 5,717,040 13 5,460,622 14 5,082,146 16
68645 SUNCOAST TAMPA FL 5,770,810 14 5,505,435 15 N.A.  N.A. N.A.  N.A.
23957 AMERICAN AIRLINES FORT WORTH TX 5,652,621 15 5,568,948 14 5,618,980 13 5,531,192 12
23521 DIGITAL MARLBOROUGH MA 5,591,765 16 5,253,713 18 4,922,547 19 4,395,790 23
04735 BETHPAGE BETHPAGE NY 5,588,223 17 5,444,999 16 5,344,530 16 4,721,755 19
05913 ALASKA USA ANCHORAGE AK 5,558,766 18 5,412,976 17 5,338,064 17 4,898,345 18
68490 VYSTAR JACKSONVILLE FL 5,184,872 19 4,948,104 19 4,920,234 20 4,669,194 20
68448 CITIZENS EQUITY FIRST PEORIA IL 5,149,130 20 4,916,194 20 5,031,301 18 4,909,116 17
08116 TEACHERS HAUPPAUGE NY 4,955,846 21 4,850,867 21 4,864,666 21 4,465,109 22
24563 ESL ROCHESTER NY 4,768,935 22 4,749,631 22 4,503,056 24 4,266,734 25
66357 DELTA COMMUNITY ATLANTA GA 4,636,105 23 4,499,998 23 4,528,354 23 4,347,060 24
02551 POLICE & FIRE PHILADELPHIA PA 4,294,231 24 4,215,507 24 4,143,581 26 4,022,933 27
64131 PENNSYLVANIA STATE EMPL HARRISBURG PA 4,250,580 25 4,119,052 25 4,151,528 25 3,981,252 29

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.
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Quarter Ending 03/31/2014 12/31/2013 03/31/2013 03/31/2012
Data Release Date 06/03/2014 03/03/2014 05/31/2013 06/01/2012
City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
COLUMBUS OH 4,177,441 26 3,282,502 38 4,848,886 22 4,103,142 26
PLEASANTON CA 4,120,226 27 4,012,356 26 3,980,867 27 3,741,172 31
LONG ISLAND CITY  NY 4,036,776 28 3,970,070 27 3,836,089 31 3,617,514 32
APPLE VALLEY MN 4,035,828 29 3,910,000 29 3,980,162 28 3,581,508 35
COLORADO SPRIN  CO 3,966,227 30 3,911,926 28 3,790,592 32 3,607,794 34
POUGHKEEPSIE NY 3,955,973 31 3,842,485 31 3,781,956 33 3,613,502 33
BLOOMINGTON IL 3,951,179 32 3,886,312 30 3,902,804 29 3,785,004 30
WEST JORDAN uT 3,868,994 33 3,647,288 34 3,541,365 36 3,156,228 42
WASHINGTON DC 3,853,814 34 3,771,021 32 3,678,268 34 3,389,911 36
PHOENIX AZ 3,840,633 35 3,221,716 40 3,250,756 41 3,078,867 45
BURBANK CA 3,797,140 36 3,703,062 33 3,604,670 35 3,319,308 38
DEARBORN MI 3,694,956 37 3,538,032 36 3,501,350 38 3,252,687 39
HUNTSVILLE AL 3,658,890 38 3,555,397 35 3,535,920 37 3,357,366 37
PORTLAND OR 3,472,796 39 3,356,256 37 3,315,758 39 3,153,052 43
MANHATTAN BEAC ~ CA 3,325,346 40 3,192,380 41 3,275,934 40 3,179,053 40
ENDWELL NY 3,293,988 41 3,226,615 39 3,126,342 43 3,090,034 44
OKLAHOMA CITY oK 3,221,834 42 3,138548 42 3,041,279 45 2,788,195 48
MELBOURNE FL 3,213,062 43 3,108,452 43 3,124,721 44 3,170,094 41
GRAND RAPIDS MI 3,201,418 44 3,042,240 44 2,887,107 47 2,529,691 52
MIDDLETOWN PA 3,089,972 45 2,458,948 57 3,876,321 30 4,636,119 21
KINGSPORT ™ 2,951,689 46 2,841,126 45 2,791,740 48 2,635,888 49
WARRENVILLE IL 2,899,882 47 2,306,110 66 1,666,556  N.A. 1,906,232 81
FAIRBORN OH 2,821,755 48 2,728,692 47 2,643,882 53 2,445564 54
LINTHICUM MD 2,800,269 49 2,687,168 49 2,714,029 49 2,439,175 55
ALBANY NY 2,779,803 50 2,693,744 48 2,650,195 51 2,423,189 56

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.
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Quarter Ending 03/31/2014 12/31/2013 03/31/2013 03/31/2012
Data Release Date 06/03/2014 03/03/2014 05/31/2013 06/01/2012

City State
PASADENA CA
SAN ANTONIO X
LAUREL MD
GREENWOOD VILL (6{0)
PLANO TX
MECHANICSBURG PA
EAST LANSING Ml
HERNDON VA
NORTH CHESTERFI VA
SAN DIEGO CA
NEW BERLIN Wi
WATERLOO 1A
OAKLAND CA
BIRMINGHAM AL
SOUTH BEND IN
PORTSMOUTH NH
SANTA ROSA CA
IRONDALE AL
BASKING RIDGE NJ
RALEIGH NC
LAKE JACKSON TX
NORTH LIBERTY 1A
VACAVILLE CA
FRESNO CA
BILOXI MS

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

($000) Rank

2,749,992 51
2,732,701 52
2,722,178 53
2,689,621 54
2,662,491 55
2,629,776 56
2,621,932 57
2,618,345 58
2,570,624 59
2,544,093 60
2,520,049 61
2,491,367 62
2,480,599 63
2,463,730 64
2,447,705 65
2,413,322 66
2,368,419 67
2,324,107 68
2,295,156 69
2,282,554 70
2,280,561 71
2,247,521 72
2,217,498 73
2,200,831 74
2,161,581 75

($000) Rank

2,487,871 55
2,763,439 46
2,609,559 50
2,465,883 56
2,307,648 65
2,521,789 54
2,536,690 53
2,582,482 51
2,545,895 52
2,449,730 58
2,308,818 64
2,433,983 59
2,352,853 62
2,417,666 60
2,383,230 61
2,348,031 63
2,278,434 67
1,841,583 99
2,214,990 69
2,232,954 68
2,166,069 70
2,161,387 71
2,144,539 72
2,100,152 74
2,127,248 73

($000) Rank

2,517,063 54
2,899,737 46
2,648,608 52
2,347,382 65
3,208,712 42
2,412,066 60
2,435,551 58
2,496,362 55
2,442,741 57
2,424,036 59
2,218,160 69
2,454,577 56
2,272,766 67
2,379,538 62
2,393,828 61
2,301,558 66
2,194,794 70
2,702,543 50
2,370,291 63
2,231,353 68
2,038,801 75
1,976,752 80
2,112,012 72
2,103,115 73
2,115,516 71

($000) Rank

2,553,986 50
2,960,662 46
2,530,519 51
2,171,590 66
2,184,492 64
2,207,986 63
2,247,665 61
2,168,627 67
2,345,143 57
2,298,974 58
1,892,476 83
2,179,956 65
1,923,710 79
2,242,319 62
2,262,996 60
2,093,001 69
2,027,401 71
4,012,137 28
2,276,356 59
2,129,206 68
1,945,479 77
1,513,032 N.A.
2,015,385 73
1,976,309 75
2,016,910 72

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.
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Institution Name
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Top 100 Credit Unions by Total Assets Data Page: 4
Quarter Ending 03/31/2014 12/31/2013 03/31/2013 03/31/2012
Data Release Date 06/03/2014 03/03/2014 05/31/2013 06/01/2012

City State
WESTBURY NY
NORTH HIGHLAND  CA
CORPUS CHRISTI TX
EL PASO ™
ALBUQUERQUE NM
NEW YORK NY
LAKELAND FL
ATLANTA GA
OLYMPIA WA
APPLETON WI
VERNON HILLS IL
MADISON wi
CHESTERFIELD MO
REDWOOD CITY CA
TAMPA FL
VIRGINIA BEACH VA
LENEXA KS
HAWTHORNE CA
CINCINNATI OH
EXTON PA
RAHWAY NJ
WARNER ROBINS GA
BRIARWOOD NY
FAIRFAX VA
LIBERTY LAKE WA

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

($000) Rank

2,127,385
2,107,160
2,088,714
2,082,844
2,076,413
2,069,419
2,052,703
2,046,837
2,011,852
2,011,261
2,011,055
2,005,457
1,990,718
1,985,617
1,977,473
1,976,177
1,960,493
1,942,161
1,935,843
1,926,651
1,923,029
1,922,672
1,920,567
1,918,325

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

1,902,891 100

($000) Rank

2,049,359 75
2,013,227 80
2,004,666 81
2,016,780 78
2,029,060 77
1,954,679 84
1,936,418 87
2,033,309 76
1,922,283 88
2,014,304 79
1,861,646 95
1,955,509 83
1,940,371 86
1,901,980 90
1,941,324 85
1,962,270 82
1,867,377 94
1,888,821 91
1,912,238 89
1,880,414 92
1,868,533 93
1,833,217 N.A.
1,853,554 96
1,845,999 97
1,845,569 98

($000) Rank

2,021,977
1,980,237
1,789,812
2,025,429
1,968,486
1,980,873
1,891,340
2,056,675
1,876,039
1,832,654
1,872,995
1,931,044
1,958,259
1,770,237
1,891,527
1,947,715
1,894,350
1,897,291
1,755,506
1,902,900
1,889,946
1,834,525
1,876,853
1,779,133
1,761,756

77
79
100
76
81
78
89
74
92
96
93
84
82
N.A.
88
83
87
86
N.A.
85
90
95
91
N.A.
N.A.

($000) Rank

1,866,271
1,863,146
1,400,656
1,935,042
1,819,562
1,829,934
1,665,609
2,003,104
1,737,854
1,687,091
1,688,530
1,815,138
1,847,165
1,708,697
1,800,965
1,951,540
1,906,403
1,739,797
1,492,246
1,837,271
1,781,732
1,703,262
1,706,252
1,622,462
1,656,312

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.
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